STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-I-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

186 - Pike Road City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $4,468,700.16 $805,212.47 ($16,706.70) ($1,145,451.85) $0.00 $229,320.36 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $9,085.11 ($20.00) $0.00 $558,943.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $17,228.95 $46,285.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,530,458.20
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,759.08
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $4,495,014.22 $851,478.19 ($16,706.70) ($586,508.07) $0.00 $229,320.36 $17,480,239.64
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($84,906.10) $8.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $20,262.35 $57,847.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Total Liabilities: ($64,643.75) $57,855.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,756,022.36
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,724,217.28
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $628,528.17 $451,272.18 $0.00 $902,831.32 $0.00 $80,896.08 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $3,931,129.80 $342,350.48 ($16,706.70) ($1,489,339.39) $0.00 $148,424.28 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $4,559,657.97 $793,622.66 ($16,706.70) ($586,508.07) $0.00 $229,320.36 $5,724,217.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $4,495,014.22 $851,478.19 ($16,706.70) ($586,508.07) $0.00 $229,320.36 $17,480,239.64

10/11/2022 9:11:25 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/11/2022 9:12:17 AM

General

$15,485,522.69
$0.00
$4,787,319.17
$82,593.09
$20,355,434.95

$10,796,105.40
$3,195,599.65
$1,848,494.15
$1,579,115.45
$1,204,941.23
$25,292.52
$0.00
$618,787.61
$19,268,336.01

$106,833.44
$269,528.92
($162,695.48)

$924,403.46
$3,635,254.51
$4,559,657.97

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,426,428.03
$2,347,357.93
$9,300.99
$3,783,086.95

$1,944,158.87
$287,818.86
$21,668.60
$1,318,686.75
$99,948.11
$40,897.68
$0.00
$198,338.31
$3,911,517.18

$374,060.87
$182,335.09
$191,725.78

$63,295.55
$730,327.11
$793,622.66

Debt Service

$195,840.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$195,840.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$213,909.43
$0.00
$213,909.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($18,069.43)
$1,362.73
($16,706.70)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$465,354.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$465,354.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,359,453.16
$545,927.95
$0.00
$2,905,381.11

$850,000.00
$0.00
$850,000.00

($1,590,027.11)

$1,003,519.04
($586,508.07)

$0.00
$0.00
$215,365.40
$0.00
$215,365.40

$27,142.13
$8,987.91
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,428.28
$70,558.32

$12,050.92
$12,661.12
($610.20)

$144,196.88
$85,123.48
$229,320.36

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,146,716.69
$1,426,428.03
$7,350,042.50
$91,894.08
$25,015,081.30

$12,767,406.40
$3,492,406.42
$1,870,162.75
$2,897,802.20
$1,304,889.34
$2,425,643.36
$759,837.38
$851,554.20
$26,369,702.05

$1,342,945.23
$464,525.13
$878,420.10

($476,200.65)
$5,455,586.87
$4,979,386.22
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/11/2022 9:12:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$15,836,386.15
$0.00
$5,328,710.00
$73,000.00
$21,238,096.15

$12,353,754.50
$3,465,110.20
$1,977,186.11
$1,850,580.05
$1,097,652.00
$0.00

$0.00
$639,239.00
$21,383,521.86

$299,866.00
$332,043.00
($32,177.00)

($177,602.71)
$3,550,348.41
$3,372,745.70

GENERAL

Actual

$15,485,522.69
$0.00
$4,787,319.17
$82,593.09
$20,355,434.95

$10,796,105.40
$3,195,599.65
$1,848,494.15
$1,579,115.45
$1,204,941.23
$25,292.52
$0.00
$618,787.61
$19,268,336.01

$106,833.44
$269,528.92
($162,695.48)

$924,403.46
$3,635,254.51
$4,559,657.97

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($350,863.46)
$0.00
($541,390.83)
$9,593.09
($882,661.20)

$1,557,649.10
$269,510.55
$128,691.96
$271,464.60
($107,289.23)
($25,292.52)
$0.00
$20,451.39
$2,115,185.85

($193,032.56)
$62,514.08
($130,518.48)

$1,102,006.17
$84,906.10
$1,186,912.27

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,881,214.01
$2,229,190.03
$3,000.00
$5,113,404.04

$2,594,094.16
$382,595.26
$23,782.00
$1,413,951.00
$236,518.00
$0.00

$0.00
$95,526.50
$4,746,466.92

$251,543.00
$154,500.00
$97,043.00

$463,980.12
$730,552.51
$1,194,532.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,426,428.03
$2,347,357.93
$9,300.99
$3,783,086.95

$1,944,158.87
$287,818.86
$21,668.60
$1,318,686.75
$99,948.11
$40,897.68
$0.00
$198,338.31
$3,911,517.18

$374,060.87
$182,335.09
$191,725.78

$63,295.55
$730,327.11
$793,622.66

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,454,785.98)
$118,167.90
$6,300.99
($1,330,317.09)

$649,935.29
$94,776.40
$2,113.40
$95,264.25
$136,569.89
($40,897.68)
$0.00
($102,811.81)
$834,949.74

$122,517.87
($27,835.09)
$94,682.78

($400,684.57)
($225.40)
($400,909.97)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/11/2022 9:13:31 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $195,840.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $195,840.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $213,909.43
$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $213,909.43
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($18,069.43)
$1,362.73 $1,362.73
$1,362.73 ($16,706.70)

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($39,171.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($39,171.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,101.57
$0.00
$21,101.57

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($18,069.43)
$0.00
($18,069.43)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,725,078.00
$0.00
$75,981.00
$0.00
$2,801,059.00

$4,695.00
$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00
$0.00
$5,732,000.00
$640,518.41
$0.00
$6,777,213.41

$3,285,000.00
$0.00
$3,285,000.00

($691,154.41)
$1,003,519.04
$312,364.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$465,354.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$465,354.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,359,453.16
$545,927.95
$0.00
$2,905,381.11

$850,000.00
$0.00
$850,000.00

($1,590,027.11)
$1,003,519.04
($586,508.07)

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,259,724.00)
$0.00
($75,981.00)
$0.00
($2,335,705.00)

$4,695.00
$0.00

$0.00
$400,000.00
$0.00
$3,372,546.84
$94,590.46
$0.00
$3,871,832.30

($2,435,000.00)
$0.00
($2,435,000.00)

($898,872.70)
$0.00
($898,872.70)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/11/2022 9:14:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $215,365.40
$0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $215,365.40
$4,100.00 $27,142.13
$8,100.00 $8,987.91
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $34,428.28
$13,200.00 $70,558.32
$0.00 $12,050.92
$0.00 $12,661.12
$0.00 ($610.20)
($7,200.00) $144,196.88
$85,123.48 $85,123.48
$77,923.48 $229,320.36

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$209,365.40
$0.00
$209,365.40

($23,042.13)
($887.91)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($33,428.28)
($57,358.32)

$12,050.92
($12,661.12)
($610.20)

$151,396.88
$0.00
$151,396.88

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,796,475.15
$2,881,214.01
$7,639,881.03
$76,000.00
$29,393,570.19

$14,956,643.66
$3,855,805.46
$2,000,968.11
$3,664,531.05
$1,334,170.00
$5,732,000.00
$875,529.41
$735,765.50
$33,155,413.19

$3,836,409.00
$486,543.00
$3,349,866.00

($411,977.00)
$5,370,906.17
$4,958,929.17

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,146,716.69
$1,426,428.03
$7,350,042.50
$91,894.08
$25,015,081.30

$12,767,406.40
$3,492,406.42
$1,870,162.75
$2,897,802.20
$1,304,889.34
$2,425,643.36
$759,837.38
$851,554.20
$26,369,702.05

$1,342,945.23
$464,525.13
$878,420.10

($476,200.65)
$5,455,586.87
$4,979,386.22

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($2,649,758.46)
($1,454,785.98)
($289,838.53)
$15,894.08
($4,378,488.89)

$2,189,237.26
$363,399.04
$130,805.36
$766,728.85
$29,280.66
$3,306,356.64
$115,692.03
($115,788.70)
$6,785,711.14

($2,493,463.77)
$22,017.87
($2,471,445.90)

($64,223.65)
$84,680.70
$20,457.05
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